Appraisal of progress by teachers
	
	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar

	Progress appraisal 
	4.6
	4.5
	4.5
	4.2
	4.3


The overall mean 4,42

Self appraisal of knowledge by the trainees

	
	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar

	Current knowledge
	4.3
	3.9
	3.8
	4.0
	4.0

	Initial level
	2.9
	2.0
	2.1
	2.4
	2


	Improvement
	1.4
	1.9
	1.6
	1.6
	2


1-st group

	Before English course
	Current knowledge

	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar
	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar

	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	No answ.
	No answ.
	No answ.
	No answ.
	No answ.

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	5
	4
	4
	4


2-d group
	Before English course
	Current knowledge

	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar
	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar

	2
	1
	2
	2
	1
	4
	3
	3
	3
	3

	3
	2
	3
	2
	2
	4
	4
	4
	3
	4

	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	4
	2
	3
	2
	1
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	2
	1
	1
	2
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4

	3
	2
	2
	3
	2
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	3
	1
	1
	2
	1
	4
	3
	3
	4
	3

	4
	3
	2
	2
	2
	5
	4
	3
	3
	3


3-d group

	Before English course
	Current knowledge

	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar
	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar

	3
	2
	3
	4
	2
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	5
	3
	3
	3
	3
	5
	4
	4
	4
	4

	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	3
	1
	1
	3
	1
	5
	4
	4
	5
	5

	2
	2
	1
	1
	2
	4
	4
	3
	4
	4

	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	2
	1
	2
	2
	2
	4
	3
	4
	4
	4

	4
	3
	3
	4
	3
	5
	4
	3
	4
	4

	4
	3
	3
	4
	3
	5
	4
	4
	4.5
	4

	5
	3
	2
	2
	2
	5
	4
	4
	4
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


4-th group

	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar
	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar

	4
	4
	3
	5
	4
	5
	5
	4
	5
	5

	4
	3
	3
	3
	3
	5
	4
	3
	4
	4

	4
	3
	4
	3
	4
	4
	3.5
	4
	3
	4

	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	5
	4
	3
	3
	3
	5
	4
	4
	4
	4

	4
	3
	3
	4
	3
	4
	4
	4
	5
	5

	4
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	3
	4
	4

	3
	2
	2
	2
	1
	4
	4
	3
	3
	3


5-th group

	Before English course
	Current knowledge

	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar
	Reading
	Speaking
	Listening
	Writting
	Grammar

	3
	1
	4
	4
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4

	4
	3
	3
	4
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	4
	2
	2
	2
	2

	4
	3
	4
	3
	2.5
	4
	3.5
	4.5
	3.5
	3.5

	4
	3
	3
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	4
	4
	4
	4
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	3
	2
	2
	3
	3
	3
	3
	2
	4
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


